Township of Shrewsbury Resolution #2018-119

Resolution awarding a Professional Services Contract to Maser Engineering for the Engineering, Design, Specification, and Land Surveying for the Crawford Street Sanitary Sewer Rehabilitation

WHEREAS, the Township of Shrewsbury has been notified Monmouth County Planning Department that it will be awarded approximately \$158,874 from Community Development Funds for the rehabilitation of a portion of the Crawford Street sanitary sewer lines, and

WHEREAS, a portion of this project, including engineering, will be funded by Capital Ordinance 2018-07, and

WHEREAS, there is a need to begin engineering, design, land surveying and specifications for this project which will begin in Spring 2019, and

WHEREAS, Maser Consulting has submitted the attached proposal for all engineering, specifications and land surveying services in the amount of \$35,850, and

WHEREAS, the Chief Municipal Finance Officer recommends the attached proposal from Maser Consulting, PA for engineering services for the Community Development Block Grant project known as the rehabilitation of a portion of the Crawford Street sanitary sewer lines,

NOW THEREFORE BE IT RESOLVED, that the Township Committee of the Township of Shrewsbury, the County of Monmouth, State of New Jersey, hereby awards a contract for engineering services rehabilitation of a portion of the Crawford Street sanitary sewer lines per the attached proposal to Maser Consulting P. A. in the amount of \$38,500, FUNDED BY Capital Ordinance 2018-07

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED, that the Chief Municipal Finance Officer, Suzanne Veitengruber, RMC, CMFO, hereby certifies that funds shall be available from Capital Ordinance 2018-07.

Name	Motion	Second	Ayes	Nays	Abstain	Absent
Jennings		X	X			
Puhak			X			
Nolan	X		X			

I hereby certify the above to be a true copy of the resolution adopted by the Township Committee at the Meeting held on December 11, 2018.

Teri Giercyk, RMC	Edward Nolan
Municipal Clerk	Mayor